MISCELLANEOUS Page 1 of 1

Print this page

Miscellaneous

* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Company Registration No.	199201623M
Announcement submitted on behalf of	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Genevieve Tan McCully
Designation *	Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	14-Mar-2011 19:26:18
Announcement No.	00132

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *

 $\hbox{Completion of Proposed Disposal of SingPost Retail Services Pte.\ Ltd.,\ A\ Wholly-Owned\ Subsidiary\ of\ Singapore\ Post\ Limited }$

Description

Attachments

SGXNET_Announcement.pdf

Total size = **18K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window

SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199201623M)

COMPLETION OF PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF SINGPOST RETAIL SERVICES PTE. LTD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

Unless otherwise stated or the context otherwise requires, capitalised terms used herein shall have the definitions ascribed to them in the announcement dated 14 February 2011 ("Announcement").

The Board of Directors of Singapore Post Limited (the "Company") refers to the Announcement on the entry by the Company into a sale and purchase agreement dated 11 February 2011 for the disposal of its entire equity interest in its wholly-owned subsidiary SingPost Retail Services Pte. Ltd. ("SRS").

Further to the Announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company wishes to announce that the disposal of the Company's entire equity interest in SRS has been completed today.

With the completion of the Proposed Disposal, SRS has ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Genevieve Tan McCully Company Secretary

14 March 2011